Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

11/01/2018 - 11/30/2018

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the “"CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

November

-2018
Nov-01-2018 to Nov-30-2018

CRR Rate Class a. CRR Charges b. Billed CRR c. Estimated CRR Charges
in Effect Charges Collections Received
Energy Demand
Commercial Athletic Fields .1590 kWh 1,080.86 945.12
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights .1750 kWh 14,685.35 14,604.05
Commercial Primary ] .2450 kWh 62,738.90 66,055.94
Commercial Secondary " .2640 kWh 567,318.01 589,615.67
Commercial Special Contract C 0.000 kWh 0.000 kW 0.00 0.00
Commercial SubTransmission .1940 kWh 5,922.71 5,794.53
Industrial Primary .1700 kWh .4200 kW 227,862.90 241,895.85
Industrial Secondary .1940 kWh .8990 kW 30,330.44 32,845.37
Industrial Special Contract .1050 kWh .0220 kW 98,588.17 184,598.91
Industrial SubTransmission .1830 kWh .4020 kw 299,907.40 295,505.87
Industrial Transmission .1490 kWh .2600 kW 223,459.33 229,852.21
Residential .2640 kWh 975,100.39 901,487.63
Total $2,506,994.46 $2,663,201.16
Collection Period: November - 2018
CRR Rate Class ' d. Estimated CRR | e. Actual CRR f. Remittance | g. Excess Remittance |

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
| Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary
Industrial Secondary
Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Charge Collections
Received
945.12
14,604.05
66,055.94
589,615.67
0.00
5,794.53
241,895.85
32,845.37
184,598.91
295,505.87
229,852.21
901,487.63

" $2,663,201.15

Charge Collections | Shortfall for this'

for this Collection

Received Collection Period Period

565.62 0.00 | 379.50

8,913.83 0.00 5,690.22

52,744.51 0.00 13,311.43

533,298.25 0.00 | 56,317.42

0.00 0.00 0.00

4,910.50 0.00 | 884.03

185,419.37 0.00 56,476.48

30,704.13 0.00 2,141.24

186,689.81 2,090.90 0.00

252,681.69 0.00 42,824.18

217,760.74 0.00 12,091.47

1,032,618.16 131,130.53 0.00
 $2,506,306.61  $133,221.43 $190,116.97

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. I >h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.
In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of December, 2018.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

SRS

$2,563,201.15
$2,506,306.61
$0.00
$56,894.54



