Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period:

November - 2018

Remittance Dates:

Nov-01-2018 to Nov-30-2018

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR Charges	c. Estimated CRR Charges Collections Received
	Energy	Demand		
Commercial Athletic Fields	.1590 kWh		1,080.86	945.12
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	.1750 kWh		14,685.35	14,604.05
Commercial Primary	.2450 kWh		62,738.90	66,055.94
Commercial Secondary	.2640 kWh		567,318.01	589,615.67
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	.1940 kWh		5,922.71	5,794.53
Industrial Primary	.1700 kWh	.4200 kW	227,862.90	241,895.85
Industrial Secondary	.1940 kWh	.8990 kW	30,330.44	32,845.37
Industrial Special Contract	.1050 kWh	.0220 kW	98,588.17	184,598.91
Industrial SubTransmission	.1830 kWh	.4020 kW	299,907.40	295,505.87
Industrial Transmission	.1490 kWh	.2600 kW	223,459.33	229,852.21
Residential	.2640 kWh		975,100.39	901,487.63
Total			\$2,506,994.46	\$2,563,201.15

Collection Period: November - 2018

CRR Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR Charge Collections Received	e. Actual CRR Charge Collections Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection Period	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	945.12	565.62	0.00	379.50
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	14,604.05	8,913.83	0.00	5,690.22
Commercial Primary	66,055.94	52,744.51	0.00	13,311.43
Commercial Secondary	589,615.67	533,298.25	0.00	56,317.42
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	5,794.53	4,910.50	0.00	884.03
Industrial Primary	241,895.85	185,419.37	0.00	56,476.48
Industrial Secondary	32,845.37	30,704.13	0.00	2,141.24
Industrial Special Contract	184,598.91	186,689.81	2,090.90	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	295,505.87	252,681.69	0.00	42,824.18
Industrial Transmission	229,852.21	217,760.74	0.00	12,091.47
Residential	901,487.63	1,032,618.16	131,130.53	0.00
Total	\$2,563,201.15	\$2,506,306.61	\$133,221.43	\$190,115.97

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$2,563,201.15

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,506,306.61

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$56,894.54

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate as of 25th of December, 2018.

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

